PLANNING BOARD TOWNSHIP OF CRANBURY 23-A NORTH MAIN STREET CRANBURY, NEW JERSEY 08512 PHONE (609) 664-3122 FAX (609) 664-3146

EMERGENCY CANCELLATION

Please take notice that the scheduled Cranbury Township **Planning Board Meeting** on **Thursday**, **November 3, 2022** at **7:00 PM** Eastern Time (US and Canada) at Town Hall, 23A North Main Street, Meeting Room is cancelled due to lack of a quorum.

All agenda items will be tabled to the regularly scheduled Planning Board meeting on December 1, 2022 at 7:00 pm at Town Hall, 23A North Main Street Meeting Room.

The following applicant, which was listed on the November 3, 2022 agenda, will be tabled to the next Planning Board hearing on **December 1, 2022** at **7:00 PM** with no new notice:

PB337-21 Cranbury Self Storage, LLC
Block 16, Lot 9, Zone GC
116 S. Main Street
Preliminary and Final Site Plan

Robin Tillou Planning Board Administrative Officer